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NEW MANAGEMENT COURSES
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has decided to roll out two new management courses; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a): Yes, Sir.
(b): The All India Council for Technical Education(AICTE) has invited applications for the academic year 2012-13 for starting the following two new management courses:
5 year Dual Degree course in Management leading to award of Bachelor of Management (BM) after 3 years study or Bachelor of Applied Management after 4 years study and Master of Applied Management (MAM) on completion of 5 year study.
5 Â½ year Integrated course leading to award of 4 years Bachelor Degree (Engineering / Pharmacy/HMCT) and Master of Management (in the respective discipline) after 5 Â½ year including six months internship. For integrated courses in Architecture the duration of the course will be 6 Â½ years leading to award of Bachelor Degree in Architecture after 5 years and Master of Management in Architecture after 6Â½ years including internship.
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